the year 2013-14.

I am directed to refer to letter No. nil dated 4th September, 2013 from Gujarat National Law
University, Gandhinagar, Gujarat and to convey the sanction of the President of India for payment of
recurring and non-recurring grants-in-aid of f2,79,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand
only) to Gujarat National Law University, Gandhinagar, Gujarat under the Central Sector Scholarship
Scheme of Top Class Education for ST Students as per details given in Annexure for the year 2012-13
(fresh) during the year 2013-14. No DC has been rendered due for rendition.

[...]

Name of StudentCourse ofAnnualOtherLivingBooksComputerTotal
No.

studytuition feeNon-Expenses@and
alongwith

refundabl~,200/-Stationer
duration of

e chargesy
the course 1.

Mr. Rahul SinghB.Sc. LLB (H)60,000/-43,000/-22,000/-3,000/--1,28,000/-

Meena
5 yrs.-~~-
---~-

Total 1,28,000/-

(Rupees one lakh twenty eight thousand only)

(m Non-Recurrine Grant
(Amt. in f)

S. Name of StudentCourse ofAnnualOtherLivingBooks andComputerTotal
No.

studytuition feeNon-Expenses@Stationery
alongwith

refundabl~,200/-
duration of

e charges
the course1.

Mr. Rahul SinghB.Sc. LLB (H)-- - -45,000/-45,000/-
Meena

5 yrs.
Total

45,000/-

Total recurring + Non-recurring for the year 2013-14 (fresh) = ~1,28,000/- + ~45,000/- = ~1,73,000/-)
(Rupees one lakh seventy three thousand only)

Grant for the year 2013-14 (renewal for 2nd year of 2012-13 batch) for 01 student

(i) Recurrine erant
(Amt. in f)

S. Name of StudentCourse ofAnnualOtherLivingBooksComputerTotal
No.

studytuition feeNon-Expenses @and
alongwith

refundabl~2,200/-Stationer
duration of

e chargesy
the course 1.

Mr. Ashish B.A. LLB60,000/-21,000/-22,000/-3,000/--1,06,000/-

Kumar Meena
5 yrs.

Total
1,06,000/-

(Rupees one lakh six thousand only)

Total 2rant for the year 2013-14 (fresh) and 2013-14 (renewal for 2nd year of 201-1£"8 batch)
(Recurrin2 + Non-recurrin2)

s. No. Item Amount

1.
Grant for the year 2013-14 (fresh) for 01 student 1,73,000/-

2.
Grant for the year 2013-14 (renewal for 2no year of2012-13 batch) for 01 1,06,000/-

student Total
2,79,000/-

(Rupees two lakh seventy nine thousand only)